KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
Company No. 48166-W
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

14. Additional Information required pursuant to MMLR.

14.1  Review of Results

   Current Quarter
   Financial period ended

   31/03/19   31/03/18   Changes
   RM ‘000   RM ‘000   %

Revenue   561,468   484,178   15.96
Operating profit   79,721   56,957   39.97
Profit Before
 Interest and Tax   79,721   56,957   39.97
Profit before tax   75,078   53,032   41.57
Profit after tax   59,472   45,289   31.32
Profit attributed

   To Ordinary Equity
 Shareholders   58,723   44,514   31.92

Divisions

   Technical   Investment
   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Holding  Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000
Quarter and financial
period ended
- 31/03/2019
Revenue   46,678   496,988   17,110   4,416   565,192
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   ( 3,724 )   (   3,724)
   46,678   496,988   17,110   692   561,468
Profit before taxation   6,811   67,961   575   (   269 )   75,078

PBT/Revenue %   14.59   13.68   3.36   ( 38.87 )   13.37

- 31/03/2018
Revenue   43,576   419,311   20,372   4,644   487,903
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   ( 3,725 )   (   3,725)
   43,576   419,311   20,372   919   484,178
Profit before taxation   5,042   47,468   416   106   53,032

PBT/Revenue %   11.57   11.32   2.04   11.53   10.95

Comparison of financial period
Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %
Revenue   7.12   18.52   ( 16.01)   ( 24.70)   15.96
Profit before tax   35.09   43.17   38.22   na   41.57

 4

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
Company No. 48166-W
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

   Additional Information required by MMLR.